

**SF0145SW002**

[TO SUBSTITUTE BILL]

1  
2  
3 Delete the Second Standing Committee Amendment (SF0145SS002/A)  
4 entirely and the Ross Committee of the Whole  
5 Amendment (SF0145SW001/A) entirely and  
6 further amend as follows:  
7  
8 Page 2-line 16 Delete "are continuously".  
9  
10 Page 2-line 17 Delete through "and".  
11  
12 Page 4-line 13 After "hospitals." insert "The department  
13 shall coordinate distributions from the  
14 uncompensated charity care account to assure  
15 that, in any calendar year, two-thirds (2/3)  
16 of distributions shall be to critical access  
17 hospitals and one-third (1/3) of  
18 distributions shall be to prospective  
19 payment system acute care hospitals."  
20  
21 Page 4-line 15 Delete "ten million dollars" insert "five  
22 million dollars (\$5,000,000.00)".  
23  
24 Page 4-line 16 Delete "(\$10,000,000.00)".  
25  
26 Page 4-line 21 Delete "35-2-1104(b)" insert "35-2-  
27 1104". PETERSON, LANDEN